

## INDIA NON JUDICIAL Chandigarh Administration

e-Stamp

#### Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Slamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

#### IN-CH05777943984036O

21-Nov-2016 10:59 AM

chsunikui

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SMP IND AREA PHASE-1/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP07114826924902020

KAMLESH

Article 4 Affidavit

1579, PHASE II, RAMDARBAR, CHD

0

(Zero)

KAMLESH

Not Applicable

KAMLESH

: 10

(Ten only)



\* KARAN PUR:
Regn.No. 11593
Valid upto 19-10-2021
Chandigarh



FORM-A

1.No. 11593 ato 19-19-2021 andiparti

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh from Ward No 23 (No. and name of the ward)

1 mlust

0005512730

#### Statutory Alert:

- The subsempty of the Stamp Certificate should be vanied of "www.snotestemp.com". Any descriptory in the details on the vectors of invoid.
- The must of checking the ingrinuous is on the users of the parameter. In these of any discrepancy please inform the Competers Authority.

- I, Kamlesh wife of Banarsi Dass aged about 45 yrs. resident of House No. 1579, Phase-II, Ramdarbar Colony, Chandigarh candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm /State on oath as under:-
  - I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information

- (i) Case/First information Report No/Nos. FIR NO 9 dated 29 12.2005 was registered at Vigilance Cell UT Chandigarh u/s 409,120B, IPC R/W Section 13(1)(C) & 13(2) of the P.C Act 1988 which is pending investigation.
- (ii) Police Station(s) Vigilance Cell District(s) Chandigarh State(s) Chandigarh
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged \_\_\_\_\_Not Applicable\_\_\_\_\_

Court(s) which framed the charge(s) \_\_\_\_\_Not Applicable \_\_\_

Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed \_\_\_ Not Applicable\_\_\_

KARAN INIEL Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any court(s) Regn. No. 11593

Valid up to 19-10-2021 of competent jurisdiction \_\_\_\_\_\_Not Applicable\_

have not been convicted of an offence(s)[other than any offence(s)

of in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2) or covered in sub-section (3) of 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and

sentenced imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:-

- (i) Case/First information Report No/Nos. FIR NO 9 dated 29.12.2005 was registered at Vigilance Cell UT Chandigarh u/s 409,120B, IPC R/W Section 13(1)(C) & 13(2) of the P.C Act 1988 which is pending investigation.
- (ii) Court(s) which punished \_\_\_\_\_ Not Applicable\_\_\_\_\_

Lamber

2 | Page

Police Station(s) \_\_Not Applicable\_\_ District(s) CHANDIGARH State(s) (iii) CHANDIGARH

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) (iv) for which the candidate has been charged \_\_\_\_Not Applicable\_\_\_

Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced \_Not Applicable\_ (v)

Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of the (vi) Competent Jurisdiction Not Applicable

Place:- Chandigarh

Date:

Regn.No. 11593 Valid upto 19-10-2021 Chandigarh

Signature of Deponent

the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is a see and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Attested as Identified

NOTARY, GOVT. OF INDIA CHANDIGARH (U.T.)

Signature of the deponent

2 8 NOV 2016

Note: - The columns in this form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.



# INDIA NON JUDICIAL Chandigarh Administration e-Stamp

#### Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH05777988356834O

21-Nov-2016 11:01 AM

chsunikui

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SMP IND AREA PHASE-1/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP07114827904476860

KAMLESH

Article 4 Affidavit

1579, PHASE II, RAMDARBAR, CHD

0

(Zero)

KAMLESH

Not Applicable

KAMLESH

10

(Ten only)





.....Please write or type below this line....

#### FORM-B

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For Election of the municipal corporation of Chandigarh from ward no 23

Chandigarh (No. and name of the ward)

0005512729

#### Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this States Certificate should be weither at "www.sholestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate should be weither at "www.sholestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on the continue of the continue is made at the continue of the continue is made at the continue of the continue is made at the continue of the continue of
- 2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the week of the certificati

by:

Lambell

I, Kamlesh wife of Sh. Banarsi Dass, aged 45 years resident of House No. 1579, Phase-II, Ramdarbar Colony, Chandigarh a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm state on oath as under:-

(Strikeout whichever is not applicable)

- (1) I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS.
- (2) Detail of PAN and status of filling of Income Tax return :-

Sr No.	Name	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last income tax return has been fixed	Total Income shown in income tax return (In Rupees)
01	Self (Kamlesh)	AGSPK3730F	2015-16	Rs. 7,35,000
02	Spouse (Banarsi Dass)	ADAPD5963G	2015-16	Rs.4,91,260

(3) There is no case (s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

S. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of case where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance :	Not Applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Not Applicable

Regn.No. 11593

Lamber

(4) There are no cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of law.

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and Description of the offence for which convicted:	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No and date(s) of order (s)	Not Applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed	Not Applicable

(5) That I give herein below the details the details of assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

#### A. Details of movable assets:

#### Note

- Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- In case of deposit/Investment, the details including serial number, amount, and date of deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank / Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in stock
  exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed
  companies should be given.
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount to be given separately in respect of each investment).



Lembert

S.no.	Description	Self	Spouse
I	Cash in Hand	20,000/-	20,000/-
II	Details of deposit in Bank	HDFC, Bank Sector 22,	HDFC, Bank, Sector
	accounts (FDRs, Term	Chd A/c No.	22, Chd, A/c No
	Deposits and all other types	05972020000098	05971000016435
	of deposits including saving	Amount = 76637.98	Amount = 188585.86
	account), Deposit with	PNB, Sector 17, Chd	FDR with HDFC
	Financial Institutions, Non	A/c No. 0111191430	Bank , Sector 22,
	Banking Financial	Amount= 326312.31	Chd maturity value
	Companies and Co-		as on 30 03.2017
	operative Societies and the		Rs.2052299
	amount in each such deposit		FDR with HDFC
			Bank , Sector 22,
			Chd maturity value
			as on 07.05.2017
			Rs.15382.49
	OTARY	-	FDR with HDFC
	NO		Bank , Sector 22,
	KARAN PURI	\*\ <u>\</u>	Chd maturity value
	Regn.No. 11593 Valid upto 19-10-202		as on
	Chandigarh	\ <del>\\</del>	25.10.2017
	Co	5//	Rs.138124
	OF I		Chandigarh State -
			Op- Bank Ltd, Secto
			17, Chd Current
			Account No. 582,
			Amount =777053
	Details of Investment in	- NIL-	-NIL-
	Bonds, Debentures/Shares		

	and Units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount		
IV	Details of investment in NSS,	LIC Policy No.	LIC Policy No.
	Postal Saving, Insurance	161802978	161802930
	Policies and investment in	Rs.3.00 Lakh	Rs. 1.5 Lakh
	any financial instrument in	PPF with SBI, Sector	PPF with SBI, Sector
	Post Office or Insurance	14, Chandigarh A/c No.	14, Chandigarh A/c
	Company and the amount	10445191663 Amount	No. 10445186325
		Rs.10,58,780.00	Amount =13,29,014
		HDFC Standard Life	HDFC Standard Life
		Policy, No. 13713014	no. 13378771
		Amount = 4,18,327/-	Amount = 3,57,000/-
٧	Personal loans/advance	-NIL-	-NIL-
	given to any person or entity	OTAR	
	including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivable form debtors and the amount	KARAN PUKI Regn.No. 11593 Valid upto 19-10-2 Chandigarii	
VI	Motor	-NIL-	Ford-Fiesta
	Vehicles/Aircraft/Yachts/	MUNICE CO.	HR70B 3394
	Ships (details of Make,		Model 2005
	Registration No. etc. year of		Purchase Year
	purchase and amount		(2012) Rs 1,20,000/
			12
		12	

VII	weight and value Jewelry,	Gold = 15 Tola	Gold = 5 Tola
	Bullion and valuable thing	Rs.4,33,500/- Approx	Rs. 1,44,500/-
	(give details of weight and	1Kg= Silver	Арргох
	value)	Rs. 41,000/- Approx	
VIII	Any other assets such as	Assets of Broadway	Building Material,
	value of Claims/interest	Rs. 45,000/-	Gym Equipments
			Rs_ 2,50,000/-
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.27,19,556/-	Rs 55,41,957/-

#### B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note- 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of Joint ownership will also have be indicate.

2 Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
1	Agricultural Land-	-NIL-	3 Bighas, Village Benetha
	Locations Survey		District Dausa, Rajsthan
	Numbers(s) area (Total		Date of Purchase
	measurement in acres)	NOTAR	07/10/2013
	Whether inherited	WADAN DITT	Rs.3,42,503/-
	property (Yes or No) Date	Regn.No. 11593	))
	of Purchase in case of self	Chandiger.	Bighas, Village
	acquired property). Cost		Benetha, District Dausa,
8	of land (in case of	T. OF IN	Rajsthan, Date of
	purchase) at the time of		Purchase 19/07/2013
	purchase). Any		Rs. 3,42,503/-
	investment on the land by		

Kernlish

construction, etc. Approximate current market value. Rs. 24,00,000/-11 Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total -NIL--NIL-Measurement in Sq Ft.) whether inherited property (Yes or No) date of purchase in case of self acquired property. Cost of land (in case of purchase) Regn.No. 11593 at the time or purchase. falid upto 19-10-202 Any investment on the land by way of development, construction Approximate Current market value III Commercial Building: Plot 4104 Sq. ft. at Plot No. 1760 Hallomajra, (Including apartments) Zirakpur worth Rs.3.20 Deep Complex, Location(s) Built up area Lakh Chandigarh 2700 Sq. ft. (Total measurement in Sq. Amount = 95,000Ft.) Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date Purchase date date of Purchase of purchase in case of self 09/02/2000, 15/01/1998 acquired property Cost of Construction Cost Construction Cost property (in case of Rs.35,20,000/-Rs.20,00,000/-

way of development,

Lamber

	purchase) at the time of		
	purchase. Any investment		
	on the property by way of		
	development, construction		
	etc.		
	Approximate Current	Rs.1,00,00,000/-	Rs. 80,00,000
	market value.		
IV	Residential Building		
	(Including apartments)	Residential - Plot of	Plot of 1215 Sq.ft, at
	Location(s) Survey	2957 Sq. ft. at Zirakpur	Baltana worth Rs.1.35
	Number(s) Area (Total	near savitri green worth	Lakh
	Measurement in Sq. Ft)	Rs.3.85 Lakh	
	Built up Area (Total		
	measurement in Sq. Ft)		
	Whether inherited		
	property (Yes or No) Date	Purchase Date	Purchase Date
	of purchase in case of self	03.02,2010	20.04 2001
	acquired property. (Cost	*	OTAR
	of property (in case of	/ /	KARAN PUR
	purchase) at the time of	1	Rean.No. 11593
	purchase Any Investment	1	Valid upto 19-10-7971
	on the land by way of	Construction Rs.	G S
	development, construction	15,00,000/-	T. OF IN
	etc. Approximate Current	Rs.48,57,000/-	Rs.13,50,000/-
	market Value.		Source confidence Access The S
<b>/</b>	Others (such as interest in	-NIL-	-NIL-
	property)		
	Total of Current Market	Rs.1,48,57,000/-	Rs.1,17,50,000/-
	Value of (i) to (V) above		

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to Public Financial Institutions and government:-

Note- Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item).

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse
	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institutions(s) Name of Bank of FI amount outstanding Nature of Ioan or dues to any Individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount Outstanding Nature of Loan Any other liability Grand Total of liabilities	-NIL-	KARAN PURI Regn.No. 11593 Hid upto 13-10-2021 Chandigath
II.	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation Dues to departments dealing with supply of water. Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	-NIL-	-NIL-

Kamlesh

Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)		
Income Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-
Wealth Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-
Service Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-
Municipal/Property Tax	-NIL-	-NIL-
Dues		
Sales Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-
Any other dues	-NIL-	-NIL-
Grand Total of all	-NIL-	-NIL- OTAR
Government dues		NOW

(7) Details of profession or occupation:-

(a) Self

Business

(b) Spouse

Business

(8) My Educational qualification is as under:-

(Give details of highest Schools/University Education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) B.A from Panjab University, Chandigarh

Exam Passed	School/College	Year of Passing	Board/University
Bachelor of Arts	Government College for Girls, Sector 42, Chd	1994	Panjab University, Chandigarh

(9) Abstract of the details given in (1) to (8) above:

1. Name of the Candidate : Kamlesh

2. Full Postal Address :

: H. No. 1579, Phase-II, Ramdarbar Colony, Chandigarh

3. Number and Name of the MCC Ward No. 23 Chandigarh

4. Name of Political Party which set up the candidate INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

13 | Page

Valid upto 19-10-202

- 5. (a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed(other than those referred to in form 'A" NIL
  - (b) Total Number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance NIL

6	PAN of	Year of which last	Total Income
		Income Tax Return	Shown
(a) Candidate (b) Spouse	AGSPK3730F ADAPD5963G	2016-17 2016-17	Rs.7.35.000/- Rs.4.91.260/-

### 7 Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees:

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
A	Movable Asset	Rs.27,19,556/-	Rs.55,41,957/-
	(Total Value)		
В	Immovable Asset :		
	(1) Purchase Price	Rs.57,25,000.00/-	Rs.29,14,000.00/-
	and development		
	cost of immovable	12	
	property (Total		
	Value)	-	
	(2) Approximate	Rs.1,48,57,000/-	Rs.1,17,50,000/-
	Current market		
	price of Asset		
	(Total Value)		SOTARI
8	Liabilities		KARAN
	(1) Government dues	Nil	NIE Ragn.is 1133
	(Total)		Changin
	(2) Loans from Bank	Nil	NII COLORENT
	Financial		VI. OF
	Institutions and		
	other (Total)		

Hamlub\_

9. Highest educational qualification: Bachelor of Arts from Panjab University, Chandigarh in the year of April 1994.

(Give details of School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

(DEPONENT

#### **VERIFICATION**

Kamlesh the deponent, above name, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is assessed and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 3 and 4 above;

and my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

fied at Chandigarh this 28th day of November, 2016

KARAN PUTE Regn.No. 11593 alid upto 19-10-2921 Charidigarh

Attested as Identified

HOTARY GOVT, OF INDIA

DEPONENT

2 8 NOV 2016

Should be filed along with the Nomination from

- 2. Affidavit should be sworn before and Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.)
- 3. All Columns should be filed up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either 'NIL' or 'Not Applicable' as the case may be should be mentioned.
- 4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

#### Annexure - C

Declaration by candidate while submitting the photograph.

Subject:- Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh, from Ward no. 23, to be held on 18/12/2016.

I, Kamlesh R/o 1579 Phase 2 Ramdarbar Chandigarh (name and address of the candidate), wife of Sh. Banarsi Dass, Nominated as a candidate for the above-mentioned election, am submitting herewith my photograph (duly signed by me on the back of the photograph) for the purpose of printing the same on the ballot paper. I declare that the photograph has been taken during last 3 months before the date of notification of the above-mentioned election.

Name: Kamlesh

Address: 1579 Phase 2 Ramdarbar Colony,

Chandigarh.

Lamilesty

Date: 28 / 11 /2016 Tele./Mob.: +91-172-2637542; +91-9872511136